February 21, 2023

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at 9
AM on Tuesday, February 21, 2023, with Chairman Shane McCampbell, Vice-Chair Tom Broeker and Member Jim
Cary present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public input was
available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meet with Department Heads: Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesener reported he is now accepting bids
for the Courthouse south parking lot project. Local Health Director Christa Poggemiller stated her office will be
holding a clinic for school vaccines on March 3™ from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. Safety Director Angela Vaughan was
present. SEIL CDS Director Ken Hyndman reported there will be a merge with 4 other Counties in the Region.
County Recorder Natalie Steffener reported her office is busy. Sheriff Kevin Glendening stated the jail population
is currently at 88. The new CAD and RMS program they have been training with will go live today. IT Director
Colin Gerst reported his staff is busy. Land Use Administrator Zach James stated the office has had a lot of phone
calls inquiring about subdivisions and flood permits. Conservation Director Chris Lee stated his staff is currently
working on a way they can connect the trails from the City portion to Starr,s Cave trails. County Attorney Lisa
Schaefer reported her staff is busy. The third armed robbery case this month took place last night. County Auditor
Sara Doty stated her office is busy. County Engineer Brian Carter reported his crews are working tree cutting and
blading as the weather allows. The Hwy 99 bridge contractor is currently working on the decking between the
beams. The resolution for the Level C Road Classification on 70" Avenue will be on next Tuesday’s agenda.

No correspondence was received.

Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of $861,233.11 were presented. Cary made a motion to approve
and seconded by Broeker.

Payroll Reimbursement Claims in the amount of $198.13 were presented. Broeker made a motion to
approve and seconded by Cary.

Approval of a fireworks permit for the Sperry Fireworks Show on 7/3/23 was presented. Broeker made a
motion to approve and seconded by Cary.

A resignation of Jackson Township Trustee Orville Byers Pence Jr. was presented. Cary made a motion to
approve and seconded by Broeker.

Appointment of Concordia Township Trustee was presented. David Strabala was appointed. Broeker made
a motion to approve and seconded by Cary. Appointment to Jackson Township Trustee was presented. Brian
Schrader was appointed. Cary made a motion to approve and seconded by Broeker.

Broeker motioned to approve the February 14", 2023 regular meeting minutes and seconded by Cary.

Broeker stated the SF181 did pass.

McCampbell attended a De-Categorization Board and Solid Waste meeting. Broeker attended a Grow
Greater Burlington meeting.

Meeting was adjourned at 9:26 AM.

This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county’s website
www.dmcounty.com

Approved February 28", 2023
Shane McCampbell, Chair
Attest: Sara Doty, Auditor

A Next Degree Communications Company srve 421.00
Abc Fire Extinguisher Sales srvc 324.75
Ability Network Inc. srvc 149.00


http://www.dmcounty.com/

Access Energy

Access Systems

Advance Auto Parts

Advanced Correctional Healthcr
Advanced Drainage Systems
All Seasons Cleaning Services
Alliant Energy

Alliant Energy/Ipl

Altorfer Inc

Amazon Capital Services
American Home Finding Assoc
Amerigroup

Anderson Erickson Dairy Co

Anderson, Roberts, Porth & Wallace, Plc

Arnold Refrigeration Inc

Aspelmeier Fisch Power Engberg & Helling P.L.C.

Banks & Beals Funeral Home
Bauer Built Tire

Beckman Towing

Bernard Food Industries Inc

Best Move Inc.

Brown'S Shoe Fit Co

Brozene Hydraulic Service

Burke Cleaners, Inc

Burl Beacon

Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc

Burl Glass Co Inc

Burl Multimedia Llc - The Hawk Eye
Burl Municipal Waterwork
Business Radio Sales & Service Inc
Cale Heitmeier

Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc
Cantril Truck & Trailer

Carquest

Cdw Government Inc

Centre State International

Century Link

Century Link

Cessford Construction

Charm-Tex

Chemsearch Fe

Cheryl Newman Liles

City Of Burl

Clearfly Communications

Coast To Coast Computer Products
Cole Construction

Comm Action (Day Of The Child)
Comm Action Of Se la

Comm Care Of Knoxville

Coppes Pest Solutions Inc
Counseling Associates Inc
Crescent Parts & Equipment
Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee
Daily Democrat

srvc
srvc
supl
srvc
supl
srve
srve
srve
srve
supl
srvc
rfnd
food
Srvs
srve
srve
srvc
tire
srve
prov
supl
supl
srvc
srvc
publ
rent
srve
publ
srvc
supl
srvc
srvc
part
part
supl
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
supl
supl
srvc
supl
srvc
supl
prjct
fee
srvc
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
supl
srvc
ad

298.36
909.28
68.26
11,679.56
3,060.16
1,000.00
1,324.52
21,786.85
5,641.50
1,047.25
2,565.75
124.20
1,058.07
409.20
1,566.50
120.30
574.20
3,265.20
80.00
612.00
990.00
225.00
43.72
148.98
276.42
12,775.76
328.00
3,104.04
3,845.58
3,450.98
1,125.00
7,224.25
572.00
1,252.94
39.92
2,573.52
57.13
185.92
4,491.41
546.94
519.95
474.00
994.23
444.63
177.98
69,747.92
90.00
900.00
4,431.14
492.00
481.38
62.14
101.39
54.00



Danville Telecom

Dare lowa Inc

Dave Bessine Electric Inc
David Sherbondy D.C.

Dell Marketing Lp

Dmc Auditor

Dmc Sheriff

Dmc Sheriff'S Office

Dmc News

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Dmc Regional Waste Commission
Drain Doctor Llc

Eastern la Light & Power Coop
Elaine Martin

Emslrc

Farm & Home Publishers Ltd
Fastenal Company

Fillenwarth Beach, Llc

First Resources Corp

Fisher Enterprises

Foundation 2

Four Oaks Family & Children Srvc
Frank Millard & Co Inc

Galls, Llc

George'S Lawnmower
Geounlimited, Llc

Gordon Flesch Company Inc
Great America Financial Svcs
Great Prairie Aea

Great Western Supply Co
Greenwood Cleaning Systems
H & L Mack Truck Sales
Hands Up Communications
Hawkeye & Dolbee Cemeteries
Heartland Business Systems Llc
Heartland Shredding Inc

Henry Co Auditor

Henry Co Sheriff'S Office
Hillcrest Family Services
Holtkamps Trailer Repair

Hope Haven Area Development Center Corp
Huffman Welding & Machine Inc
Hydrotex

Hy-Vee Food Store #1042

la Co Recorders Assn (Dues)

la Dare Association

la Health Care Association

la Office Of The State Medical Examiner
la Prison Industries

laccvso

Iconnectyou

Iconnectyou

Iconnectyou

Idals (Apiary)

srvc
schl
srvc
rent
srvc
reimb
reimb
Srvs
publ
supl
srvc
srvc
srvc
rfnd
srve
ad
supl
schl
Srvs
srve
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
supl
srve
rep
srve
supl
supl
supl
srvc
srvc
srvc
srvc
srvc
reimb
srvc
srvs
srvc
srvs
supl
supl
food
dues
dues
srvc
srvc
supl
schl
srvc
srvc
srvc
inspct

58.75
100.00
1,132.36
300.00
1,099.98
98,181.18
60.00
468.82
1,780.02
133.00
12,323.40
145.00
1,883.45
6.95
76.50
240.50
241.75
1,812.16
32,373.67
240.00
46.65
2,892.30
1,087.54
405.09
4.95
1,650.00
43.63
620.10
162.99
759.48
724.14
9,348.62
451.00
128.00
84,086.21
45.00
85,046.85
3,100.00
10,968.92
2,575.58
40,408.07
1,765.04
626.27
1,228.27
200.00
100.00
875.00
10,158.03
2,220.69
60.00
175.00
1,754.46
165.00
200.00



Industrial Electric Motors
Insight Partnership Group Llc
Ipromoteu

Isaa

Isac

Jefferson Co Auditor

Jim'S Body Shop Inc
Johnson Co Sheriffs Office
Jordyn Utterback

Karl Chevrolet Inc

Keokuk Co Auditor

Keokuk Co Highway Dept
Klingner & Associates, Pc
Kohl Wholesale

L & W Quarries

Laveine Sanitation Service Inc
Lee Co Sheriff

Lee Co Auditor

Lexisnexis Risk Solutions
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc
Lisco

Lori A Plath

Louisa Co Sheriff'S Office
Louisa Communications L.C.
Louisa Co Auditor

Lowe'S

Lowe'S

Lunning Chapel

Lynch Dallas, P.C.

Mail Services Llc
Mcfarland-Swan

Mediapolis News

Meghan Wooster

Menards-W Burl

Mhds Of The East Central Region
Michael Wills

Miracle Car Wash

Mj Daly Construction Co
Monika Ryan

Morning Sun Farm Implement Inc
Mph Industries Inc

Mtc Technologies

Muscatine Co Sheriff'S Ofc
Muscatine Legal Services
Mutual Wheel Company

No Wait Inside

Optimae Life Services, Inc
Patti'S Promotional Corner
Per Mar Security Services
Performance Food Service Tpc
Planet Technologies, Inc
Plymouth Co Sheriff

Porter Cleaning

Prairie Grove Cemetery Assn.

supl
Srvs
supl
dues
srve
reimb
srve
srve
srve
srvc
reimb
fuel
srve
prov
supl
srve
srve
reimb
srve
supl
srve
srve
srve
srve
reimb
srve
tool
srve
srve
srve
supl
publ
srve
supl
Srvs
rfnd
srve
srve
srve
supl
supl
srve
srve
srve
part
srve
Srvs
supl
srve
food
srve
srve
srve
srve

209.37
12,562.75
462.95
975.00
1,890.00
46,551.79
431.75
185.25
299.63
10,260.37
31,888.68
37.08
477.01
12,501.84
2,007.41
555.00
12,994.00
47,440.78
120.00
177.44
579.61
1,285.20
411.16
25.65
7,150.98
28.45
119.62
5,766.00
822.50
2,590.38
28.95
1,062.03
3,200.00
693.06
1,600.00
10.10
251.00
500.00
145.00
12.42
842.35
274.46
101.24
544.50
79.00
417.65
46,406.10
207.00
171.15
2,043.05
4,063.92
46.80
8,423.00
176.00



Prugh Funeral Service Inc
Racom Corp

Rathbun Regional

Record Securities

Regional Utility Svc Systems
Reif Qil Company

Reliable Network Solutions
Riverbend Signworks

Roberts Tire Center

Ryanne Wood

Safariland, Llc

Sandra Stever

Schlueters Auto Service
Schweitzer & Bajric

Secure Records Inc

Seirpc

Seth Eberhardt

Shottenkirk - W Burl

Siacc

Siadsa

Sirchie Acquisition Company Llc
Society Of Land Surveyors Of la
Southeast lowa Casa And Fcrb
Southeast lowa Regional Medical Center Wh
Southern la Mhc

Stacy Jo Gray Reporting, Inc
Standard Of Beaverdale Inc
Staples

Staples Credit Plan

Staples Credit Plan

State Hygienic Laboratory
State Of Illinois Dare Training
Stericycle Inc

Stericycle Inc

Stew Hansen Dodge City Chrysler Jeep Ram
Stews Lawn Service

Ted Kuechmann

The Hawk Eye (Subscriptions)
The Master'S Touch

The Shredder

Thomson Reuters - West
Titan Machinery

Tom Patterson

Treasurer State Of la

Trilix

Trish Lowman

Tyler Business Forms
Uniform Den Inc

Us Bank

Us Bank

Us Cellular

Us Cellular

Us Cellular

Valley Distribution

srvc
supl
srvc
srvc
srvc
fuel
srve
srve
srve
reimb
supl
reimb
srvc
Srvs
srve
srve
srvc
srve
Srvs
srve
supl
regis
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
srve
supl
supl
srvc
supl
srvc
schl
srvc
srvc
supl
srvc
reimb
supl
srvc
srvc
srvc
part
srvc
srvc
srvc
reimb
supl
supl
srvc
Srvs
srvc
srvc
srvc
fuel

2,669.19
209.00
288.00
761.15

7,325.00

43,806.25

1,699.20
964.26

2,925.12
767.01
161.55

39.57

7,433.14
319.60
111.35

29,833.50

1,302.60
178.23

2,693.94

16,846.01
279.15
295.00

5,000.00
538.00

3,595.87
429.75
264.95

28.56
158.99
4.99
165.00
850.00
205.52
149.52
79,894.00
150.00
30.20
366.60
10,907.24
55.00

1,112.35

2,199.46

1,400.00

18,089.94
15,715.00
59.87
190.09
2,428.56
17,666.25
466.20
922.35
329.92
310.31
561.68



Van Buren Job Opportunities
Verizon (Connect)

Verizon Wireless

Vertical Communications Inc
Visa

Visa

Visa

Visa

Visa

Wapello Co Sheriff'S Ofc
Washington Co Auditor
Washington Law Office LIp
Waterworks Car Wash

West Bend Mutual Ins Co
Wex Bank

Windstream Acct 639196957001
Windstream la Communications
Winger Companies

Wmpf Group, Llc

Wyatts Body & Frame Inc
Grand Total

SIvs
srve
Srvs
srvc
srve
srve
srve
schl
srve
Srvs
reimb
Srvs
srve
ins
fuel
srve
srve
srve
Srvs
srve

779.57
795.90
3,594.87
3,027.31
1,330.00
992.58
741.15
4,384.91
1,619.23
65.85
29,510.04
289.47
155.00
18,632.70
8,152.84
48.00
126.09
6,535.31
187.03
396.00
1,235,678.82



