The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at 9 AM on Tuesday, February 21, 2023, with Chairman Shane McCampbell, Vice-Chair Tom Broeker and Member Jim Cary present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public input was available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meet with Department Heads: Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesener reported he is now accepting bids for the Courthouse south parking lot project. Local Health Director Christa Poggemiller stated her office will be holding a clinic for school vaccines on March 3rd from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. Safety Director Angela Vaughan was present. SEIL CDS Director Ken Hyndman reported there will be a merge with 4 other Counties in the Region. County Recorder Natalie Steffener reported her office is busy. Sheriff Kevin Glendening stated the jail population is currently at 88. The new CAD and RMS program they have been training with will go live today. IT Director Colin Gerst reported his staff is busy. Land Use Administrator Zach James stated the office has had a lot of phone calls inquiring about subdivisions and flood permits. Conservation Director Chris Lee stated his staff is currently working on a way they can connect the trails from the City portion to Starr,s Cave trails. County Attorney Lisa Schaefer reported her staff is busy. The third armed robbery case this month took place last night. County Auditor Sara Doty stated her office is busy. County Engineer Brian Carter reported his crews are working tree cutting and blading as the weather allows. The Hwy 99 bridge contractor is currently working on the decking between the beams. The resolution for the Level C Road Classification on 70th Avenue will be on next Tuesday's agenda.

No correspondence was received.

Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of \$861,233.11 were presented. Cary made a motion to approve and seconded by Broeker.

Payroll Reimbursement Claims in the amount of \$198.13 were presented. Broeker made a motion to approve and seconded by Cary.

Approval of a fireworks permit for the Sperry Fireworks Show on 7/3/23 was presented. Broeker made a motion to approve and seconded by Cary.

A resignation of Jackson Township Trustee Orville Byers Pence Jr. was presented. Cary made a motion to approve and seconded by Broeker.

Appointment of Concordia Township Trustee was presented. David Strabala was appointed. Broeker made a motion to approve and seconded by Cary. Appointment to Jackson Township Trustee was presented. Brian Schrader was appointed. Cary made a motion to approve and seconded by Broeker.

Broeker motioned to approve the February 14th, 2023 regular meeting minutes and seconded by Cary.

Broeker stated the SF181 did pass.

McCampbell attended a De-Categorization Board and Solid Waste meeting. Broeker attended a Grow Greater Burlington meeting.

Meeting was adjourned at 9:26 AM.

This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county's website www.dmcounty.com

Approved February 28th, 2023 Shane McCampbell, Chair Attest: Sara Doty, Auditor

A Next Degree Communications Company	srvc	421.00
Abc Fire Extinguisher Sales	srvc	324.75
Ability Network Inc.	STVC	149.00

A cooks Energy	CALLO	298.36
Access Energy Access Systems	Srvc Srvc	909.28
Advance Auto Parts		68.26
Advanced Correctional Healther	supl srvc	11,679.56
Advanced Correctional Fleatines Advanced Drainage Systems	supl	3,060.16
All Seasons Cleaning Services	srvc	1,000.00
Alliant Energy	srvc	1,324.52
Alliant Energy/Ipl	srvc	21,786.85
Altorfer Inc	srvc	5,641.50
Amazon Capital Services		1,047.25
American Home Finding Assoc	supl srvc	2,565.75
Amerigroup	rfnd	124.20
Anderson Erickson Dairy Co	food	1,058.07
Anderson, Roberts, Porth & Wallace, Plc	srvs	409.20
Arnold Refrigeration Inc		1,566.50
Aspelmeier Fisch Power Engberg & Helling P.L.C.	STVC	120.30
Banks & Beals Funeral Home	STVC	574.20
Bauer Built Tire	srvc tire	3,265.20
Beckman Towing	srvc	80.00
Bernard Food Industries Inc		612.00
Best Move Inc.	prov	990.00
Brown'S Shoe Fit Co	supl	225.00
Brozene Hydraulic Service	supl	43.72
Burke Cleaners, Inc	STVC	148.98
Burl Beacon	srvc publ	276.42
Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc	*	12,775.76
Burl Glass Co Inc	rent srvc	328.00
Burl Multimedia Llc - The Hawk Eye		3,104.04
Burl Municipal Waterwork	publ srvc	3,845.58
Business Radio Sales & Service Inc	_	3,450.98
Cale Heitmeier	supl	1,125.00
Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc	Srvc Srvc	7,224.25
Cantril Truck & Trailer		572.00
Carquest	part	1,252.94
Cdw Government Inc	part	39.92
Centre State International	supl	2,573.52
Century Link	srvc srvc	57.13
Century Link Century Link		185.92
Cessford Construction	STVC	4,491.41
Charm-Tex	supl supl	546.94
Chemsearch Fe	supl	519.95
Cheryl Newman Liles	srvc	474.00
City Of Burl		994.23
Clearfly Communications	supl	444.63
Coast To Coast Computer Products	srvc supl	177.98
Cole Construction	prjct	69,747.92
Comm Action (Day Of The Child)	fee	90.00
Comm Action Of Se Ia		900.00
Comm Care Of Knoxville	STVC	4,431.14
	STVS	
Counseling Associates Inc	STVC	492.00 481.38
Counseling Associates Inc Crescent Parts & Equipment	STVS	481.38 62.14
Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee	supl	101.39
Daily Democrat	srvc ad	54.00
Daily Delilociat	au	54.00

D		50.75
Danville Telecom	Srvc	58.75
Dare Iowa Inc Dave Bessine Electric Inc	schl	100.00
	STVC	1,132.36
David Sherbondy D.C.	rent	300.00
Dell Marketing Lp	STVC	1,099.98
Dmc Auditor	reimb	98,181.18
Dmc Sheriff	reimb	60.00
Dmc Sheriff'S Office	Srvs	468.82
Dmc News	publ	1,780.02
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	supl	133.00
Dmc Regional Waste Commission	Srvc	12,323.40
Drain Doctor Llc	Srvc	145.00
Eastern Ia Light & Power Coop	srvc	1,883.45
Elaine Martin	rfnd	6.95
Emslrc	srvc	76.50
Farm & Home Publishers Ltd	ad .	240.50
Fastenal Company	supl	241.75
Fillenwarth Beach, Llc	schl	1,812.16
First Resources Corp	srvs	32,373.67
Fisher Enterprises	srvc	240.00
Foundation 2	srvc	46.65
Four Oaks Family & Children Srvc	srvc	2,892.30
Frank Millard & Co Inc	srvc	1,087.54
Galls, Llc	supl	405.09
George'S Lawnmower	supl	4.95
Geounlimited, Llc	srvc	1,650.00
Gordon Flesch Company Inc	rep	43.63
Great America Financial Svcs	srvc	620.10
Great Prairie Aea	supl	162.99
Great Western Supply Co	supl	759.48
Greenwood Cleaning Systems	supl	724.14
H & L Mack Truck Sales	srvc	9,348.62
Hands Up Communications	srvc	451.00
Hawkeye & Dolbee Cemeteries	srvc	128.00
Heartland Business Systems Llc	srvc	84,086.21
Heartland Shredding Inc	srvc	45.00
Henry Co Auditor	reimb	85,046.85
Henry Co Sheriff'S Office	srvc	3,100.00
Hillcrest Family Services	srvs	10,968.92
Holtkamps Trailer Repair	srvc	2,575.58
Hope Haven Area Development Center Corp	srvs	40,408.07
Huffman Welding & Machine Inc	supl	1,765.04
Hydrotex	supl	626.27
Hy-Vee Food Store #1042	food	1,228.27
Ia Co Recorders Assn (Dues)	dues	200.00
Ia Dare Association	dues	100.00
Ia Health Care Association	srvc	875.00
Ia Office Of The State Medical Examiner	srvc	10,158.03
Ia Prison Industries	supl	2,220.69
Iaccvso	schl	60.00
Iconnectyou	srvc	175.00
Iconnectyou	srvc	1,754.46
Iconnectyou	srvc	165.00
Idals (Apiary)	inspct	200.00
	•	

Industrial Electric Motors	cupl	209.37
Insight Partnership Group Llc	supl srvs	12,562.75
Ipromoteu	supl	462.95
Isaa	dues	975.00
Isac	Srvc	1,890.00
Jefferson Co Auditor	reimb	46,551.79
Jim'S Body Shop Inc	srvc	431.75
Johnson Co Sheriffs Office	SIVC	185.25
Jordyn Utterback	SIVC	299.63
Karl Chevrolet Inc	SIVC	10,260.37
Keokuk Co Auditor	reimb	31,888.68
Keokuk Co Highway Dept	fuel	37.08
Klingner & Associates, Pc	STVC	477.01
Kohl Wholesale	prov	12,501.84
L & W Quarries	supl	2,007.41
Laveine Sanitation Service Inc	srvc	555.00
Lee Co Sheriff	SIVC	12,994.00
Lee Co Auditor	reimb	47,440.78
Lexisnexis Risk Solutions	srvc	120.00
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc	supl	177.44
Lisco	srvc	579.61
Lori A Plath	STVC	1,285.20
Louisa Co Sheriff'S Office	SIVC	411.16
Louisa Communications L.C.	SIVC	25.65
Louisa Co Auditor	reimb	7,150.98
Lowe'S	srvc	28.45
Lowe'S	tool	119.62
Lunning Chapel	srvc	5,766.00
Lynch Dallas, P.C.	srvc	822.50
Mail Services Llc	STVC	2,590.38
Mcfarland-Swan	supl	28.95
Mediapolis News	publ	1,062.03
Meghan Wooster	srvc	3,200.00
Menards-W Burl	supl	693.06
Mhds Of The East Central Region	srvs	1,600.00
Michael Wills	rfnd	10.10
Miracle Car Wash	srvc	251.00
Mj Daly Construction Co	srvc	500.00
Monika Ryan	srvc	145.00
Morning Sun Farm Implement Inc	supl	12.42
Mph Industries Inc	supl	842.35
Mtc Technologies	srvc	274.46
Muscatine Co Sheriff'S Ofc	srvc	101.24
Muscatine Legal Services	srvc	544.50
Mutual Wheel Company	part	79.00
No Wait Inside	Srvc	417.65
Optimae Life Services, Inc	srvs	46,406.10
Patti'S Promotional Corner	supl	207.00
Per Mar Security Services	srvc	171.15
Performance Food Service Tpc	food	2,043.05
Planet Technologies, Inc	srvc	4,063.92
Plymouth Co Sheriff	srvc	46.80
Porter Cleaning	srvc	8,423.00
Prairie Grove Cemetery Assn.	srvc	176.00
	~-·-	1,0.00

Drugh Fungral Comica Inc	OMIO	2 660 10
Prugh Funeral Service Inc	Srvc	2,669.19 209.00
Racom Corp	supl	288.00
Rathbun Regional Record Securities	Srvc	
	Srvc	761.15
Regional Utility Svc Systems	Srvc	7,325.00
Reif Oil Company	fuel	43,806.25
Reliable Network Solutions	srvc	1,699.20
Riverbend Signworks	srvc	964.26
Roberts Tire Center	srvc	2,925.12
Ryanne Wood	reimb	767.01
Safariland, Llc	supl	161.55
Sandra Stever	reimb	39.57
Schlueters Auto Service	srvc	7,433.14
Schweitzer & Bajric	srvs	319.60
Secure Records Inc	Srvc	111.35
Seirpc	Srvc	29,833.50
Seth Eberhardt	srvc	1,302.60
Shottenkirk - W Burl	srvc	178.23
Siacc	srvs	2,693.94
Siadsa	srvc	16,846.01
Sirchie Acquisition Company Llc	supl	279.15
Society Of Land Surveyors Of Ia	regis	295.00
Southeast Iowa Casa And Fcrb	srvs	5,000.00
Southeast Iowa Regional Medical Center Wb	srvc	538.00
Southern Ia Mhc	STVS	3,595.87
Stacy Jo Gray Reporting, Inc	srvc	429.75
Standard Of Beaverdale Inc	supl	264.95
Staples	supl	28.56
Staples Credit Plan	srvc	158.99
Staples Credit Plan	supl	4.99
State Hygienic Laboratory	srvc	165.00
State Of Illinois Dare Training	schl	850.00
Stericycle Inc	srvc	205.52
Stericycle Inc	srvc	149.52
Stew Hansen Dodge City Chrysler Jeep Ram	supl	79,894.00
Stews Lawn Service	srvc	150.00
Ted Kuechmann	reimb	30.20
The Hawk Eye (Subscriptions)	supl	366.60
The Master'S Touch	srvc	10,907.24
The Shredder		55.00
Thomson Reuters - West	STVC	1,112.35
	Srvc	
Titan Machinery	part	2,199.46
Tom Patterson	srvc	1,400.00
Treasurer State Of Ia	srvc	18,089.94
Trilix	srvc	15,715.00
Trish Lowman	reimb	59.87
Tyler Business Forms	supl	190.09
Uniform Den Inc	supl	2,428.56
Us Bank	srvc	17,666.25
Us Bank	srvs	466.20
Us Cellular	srvc	922.35
Us Cellular	srvc	329.92
Us Cellular	srvc	310.31
Valley Distribution	fuel	561.68

Van Buren Job Opportunities	SIVS	779.57
Verizon (Connect)	srvc	795.90
Verizon Wireless	srvs	3,594.87
Vertical Communications Inc	srvc	3,027.31
Visa	srvc	1,330.00
Visa	srvc	992.58
Visa	srvc	741.15
Visa	schl	4,384.91
Visa	srvc	1,619.23
Wapello Co Sheriff'S Ofc	srvs	65.85
Washington Co Auditor	reimb	29,510.04
Washington Law Office Llp	srvs	289.47
Waterworks Car Wash	srvc	155.00
West Bend Mutual Ins Co	ins	18,632.70
Wex Bank	fuel	8,152.84
Windstream Acct 639196957001	srvc	48.00
Windstream Ia Communications	srvc	126.09
Winger Companies	srvc	6,535.31
Wmpf Group, Llc	srvs	187.03
Wyatts Body & Frame Inc	srvc	396.00
Grand Total		1,235,678.82